

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT /
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

**RETURN BIDS TO /
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Director Services Contracting 4 (D Svcs C 4)
Attention: Rogelio Orsetti, Procurement Officer
By e-mail to:
DSvcsC4Contracting-DCSvcs4Contrats@forces.gc.ca

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes

Comments – Commentaires

**THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A
SECURITY REQUIREMENT**

**CE DOCUMENT NE CONTIENT
AUCUNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE
SÉCURITÉ**

<p>Solicitation Closes / L'invitation prend fin:</p> <p>At / à : 02:00 PM EDT</p> <p>On / le : 27-OCT-2022</p>

Title / Titre Software – Scheduling Risk Assessment Tool (SRAT)	
Solicitation No. / N° de l'invitation W6369-22-X018	Amendment No. / N° de la modification 02
Date of Amendment / Date de la modification 25-OCT-2022	
Address Enquiries to / Adresser toutes questions à: Rogelio Orsetti by email to: Rogelio.Orsettipetrocelli@forces.gc.ca	
Telephone No. / N° de téléphone 613-715-0853	FAX No. / N° de fax
Destination Defence Research and Development Canada – Ottawa Research Centre Building 29 3701 Carling Avenue Ottawa, ON	

Instructions: Municipal taxes are not applicable. Unless otherwise specified herein all prices quoted must include all applicable Canadian customs duties, GST/HST, excise taxes and are to be delivered Delivery Duty Paid including all delivery charges to destination(s) as indicated. The amount of the Goods and Services Tax/Harmonized Sales Tax is to be shown as a separate item.

Instructions : Les taxes municipales ne s'appliquent pas. Sauf indication contraire, les prix indiqués doivent comprendre les droits de douane canadiens, la TPS/TVH et la taxe d'accise. Les biens doivent être livrés « rendu droits acquittés », tous frais de livraison compris, à la ou aux destinations indiquées. Le montant de la taxe sur les produits et services/taxe de vente harmonisée doit être indiqué séparément.

Delivery Required / Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered / Livraison proposée
Vendor Name and Address / Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of vendor (type or print) / Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur (caractère d'imprimerie)	
Name – Nom _____ Title – Titre _____	
Signature _____ Date _____	

AMENDMENT 02 TO SOLICITATION NUMBER W6369-22-X018 IS RAISED TO:

1. Provide clarification and answers to questions from potential suppliers.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Number	Questions/Answers/Amendments
Question 1:	In which volume/section would DND prefer us to place the Bid Solicitation Form (signed cover page)?
Answer 1:	Section I – Technical Bid.
Question 2:	Could DND please explain the specific use case/requirement for offline working (without an internet connection)?
Answer 2:	A Department of National Defence stand-alone computer which is not attached to the Defence internal intranet or DWAN will have access to the internet on the World Wide Web to initially download the software or transfer must be achieved using a flash drive. The software is expected to have routine access to the internet or via a flash drive to check, download and install software patches/fixes for maintenance purposes. However, a user must be able to use the features of the software (i.e. perform schedule analysis) without an active internet connection once the software has been installed on a computer. Features would exclude “support features” such as access to “user manual documents” as these must be downloaded by the user during the initial install of the software. The need for this requirement stems from the software not being cleared for use on the Defence internal intranet or DWAN. Once it is determined that the Schedule Risk Assessment Tool is delivering the needed/intended value, it must be migrated to Defence internal intranet or DWAN, following an assessment of suitability for placement there.
Question 3:	Annex A, Sub-section 6.1: currently our software reads Open Plan schedules using MSP xml. In our experiences it is a more robust integration format due to issues around proprietary binary formats such as *mpp. Would that still be acceptable for DND?
Answer 3:	No.
Question 4:	Annex A, Sub-Section 6.3: The application performs automatic logic check and visually indicates issues with red relationship lines. Is this acceptable?
Answer 4:	Yes
Question 5:	Annex A, Sub-Section 6.4: This is available in the Schedule Assessment Report (Schedule Health Check). Is this acceptable?
Answer 5:	Yes.

Number	Questions/Answers/Amendments
Question 6:	Annex A, Sub-Section 6.14: Not included in the software. It would require a nontrivial update. Would that be acceptable?
Answer 6:	Yes.
Question 7:	Annex A, Sub-Section 6.16: Our software currently exports MSP xml which can be imported into P6 or OpenPlan. Would that be acceptable?
Answer 7:	Yes.
Question 8:	Annex A, Sub-Section 6.17: Based on the American Standards, the Monte Carlo simulation method has been developed to overcome known issues with PERT. Since this is the case, would it be acceptable to not fulfill that requirement?
Answer 8:	No.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.